

304-342-1166

## Request for Quotation

COR61368

www.age.wo 1

A.8.66			

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

OGZMA

Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201

Strange Creek WV 25063

\*709042652

D S C S S

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER
(COLIN ANDERSON CENTER)
STATE ROUTE 2
ST. MARYS, WV
26170 304-558-2036

EIGHT TEHMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/28/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM SID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007 AMOUNT LINIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LIOP LINE 968-96 S 1001 DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIP-MENT NECESSARY TO DECOMMISSION A WASTE WATER TREAT-MENT PLANT AT THE ST. MARY'S CORRECTIONAL CENTER, PER THE SPECIFICATIONS. M/ NDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID: ST. MARY'S CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 /14/07 @ 10:00 A.M. 2880 N. PLEASANTS HIGHWAY ST. MARY'S, WV 26170 REGISTRATION: PLEASE CALL TONY LEMASTERS AT 304-684-5500 BY 12/12/2007 TO CONFIRM ATTENDANCE. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS

61-1435430

364-8626

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-342-1166

~61- 143 5430

### Request for Quotation

COR61368

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2<u>544</u>

\*709042652

3 MA

Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV 26170 304-558-2036

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/28/2007 ID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 12/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY. LIOP ITEM NUMBER WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PLEASANTS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-364-8626



Request for Quotation

COR61368

ADDITIES ES CONTRES MONDENOS ESTANDON (ON SELECTIVO NA CESCO

304-558-2036

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

26170

\*709042652

304-342-1166

Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER
(COLIN ANDERSON CENTER)
STATE ROUTE 2
ST. MARYS, WV

626

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FOB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/28/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TEMNUMBER. QUANTITY UOP. LINE SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

61-1435430



## Request for MECANUMBER Quotation

COR61368

ADDITION OF THE STORY OF THE ST

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

304-342-1166 \*709042652 Romie Spencer Inc

HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV

26170

304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FGB.	FREIC	HITTERMS
11/28/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE		12/27/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
EINE	CRUA	NTTFY	UCP	CAT NO	TEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE	,	AMOUNT
							ASONABLE IF IT		
							FOR FOREIGN MA	DE	
							LASS OR STEEL		
	PRODUC		RF 20	VM V	D OK PRODUCE.	ANE n tu	A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES		
	DEPART	SUKFLU MENT N	S ARE	A", A AD. F	ORFICH PRODU	CTS	MAY BE SUPPLIE	n l	
	DNLY	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 30%	OR M	ORE HIGHER IN		
					MADE PRODUC				
-									
							NDER THE ABOVE		
							E SPENDING UNI	T	
							LIKE FOREIGN		
							NABLE AND LOWE THE SPENDING	N.	
							ALUATION AND		
							OMESTIC PRODUC	TS.	
					ATE IN THEIR				
					INUM, GLASS				
	REV. 3	/99							
	KEV. 3	700							
					<b>,</b>				
	EXHIBI	T 9							
	MOTTOR	· FOD T	001144	~F 8	ACKNOW EDGEM	CALT	OF CONSTRUCTION		
		T ADDE		LE Or	ACKNOWLEDGEM	CMI	OF CUMSINGCITO		
	, woold	. NDDL			**				
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGEN	CY S	HALL BE REQUIR	ED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE	IN	ISSUING		
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR S	TATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1) T	HE ADO	HITER	T/ENC	TNEED CHAIL	ppco	ARE THE ADDEND	им	
							OCURED DRAWING		
					THE PROJECT				
	l						ER IN THE STAT	E	
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	DN.	THE ARCHITEC	T/EN	GINEER SHALL A	LS -	
	1			×see ac	VERISE SIDE FOR TERMS	IND CO	VD(TIONS	I	
IGNATURE								ATE , ¬	

FEN 41-143 5430



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

COR61368

**\*\*\***\*\*\*\*\*\*

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

26170

304-342-1166 W

Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063

\*709042652

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TÉRMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 11/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP TEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT LINE **QUANTITY** SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND. IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED THE STATE TO PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS ORIGINAL THAT APPLY THE BIDDING DOCUMENT TO SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

61-143 5430



### Request for Quotation

COR61368

PAGE.

AND PRESSOR OF STREET	noskaskopiskiski okrem
	4

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709042652 304-342-1166

Romie Spencer Inc

HC 74 Box 201

Strange Creek WV 25063

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER
(COLIN ANDERSON CENTER)
STATE ROUTE 2
ST. MARYS, WV
26170 304-558-2036

FREIGHT TERMS FOR. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/28/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007 **AMOUNT** UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE SO 4

364-8626

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for MEGNEMEER Quotation

CDR61368

and alternative the second of the second second

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**\*709042652 304-342-1166** Romie Spencer Inc

HC 74 Box 201 1 Strange Creek WV 25063

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2

ST. MARYS, WV 26170

304-558-2036

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.G.B. FREIGHT TERMS
11/28/2007   BID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007   BID OF	PENING TIME 01:30PM
CAT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LINE CHANTITY LIOP NO ITEM NUMBER	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIP PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRA LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	<b>.</b>
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
CONTRACTORS NAME:	encer the
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: .WVD /30	74
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT	TO FURNISH A
APPLICABLE LAW	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROTOCULATION ISSUED BY THE PROCUREMENT.	DVIDED IN HE PURCHASING
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHITE OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOILEFFECT.	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/COMFOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED ORDER.	T IS AUTOMATI-
REV. 1/2005	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	
1 (m)cui 1 (m)cul	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President FEN 41-143 5430	ADDRESS GIRRALES TO BE ROTED ROVE



## Request for MEGINEMBER

COR61368

304-558-2544

26170

JOHN ABBOTT

304-342-1166 F WV

Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063

**\*709042652** 

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV

304-558-2036

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/28/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/27/2007 TRUOMA UNITPRICE TTEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID JOHN ABBOTT----BUYER: REQ. NO.: CDR61368-----12/27/2007----BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 344 83 76 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Spencer SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE /



Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

- WV

COR61368

Applessoniss and descriptions of the state o

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709042652 304-342-1166 Romie Spencer Inc HC 74 Box 201 Strange Creek WV 25063

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV

304-558-2036 26170

DATEPRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF S	ALE			SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
11/28/												
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/27/		, (888) (888) (888)	*******	*********	*******	BID	OPE	NING TI	66.000 (See 600 (Co.)	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	HHY	UOP	N	T O		CTEM NU	MBER		UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS	THE	EN	OF	RFQ	COR61	368	****	TOTAL:	155,095-00
				Ī	Ì							
•					ļ							
_								ļ				
					.							
											•	
							i.					
								·				
		ļ			Ì							
		.										
		1				'S	•					
					r							
		.				4						
				SE	EREV	ASE SIC	E FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITION	\$		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Kanie S	DOENCER.	Inc		
Authorized Signature: _	Y Cericu X	Donce	Date:	1-7-8	
Dumhaelan Affidavit (Pavisari					



**ABNOOK** 

מבת את ה

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61368

PAG	E
	7
	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ROMIE SPENCER INC HC74 BOX 201 STRANGE CREEK WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ST. MARYS CORRECTIONAL CENTER (COLIN ANDERSON CENTER) STATE ROUTE 2 ST. MARYS, WV 26170

304-558-2036

ADDENDUM #01  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SPECIFICATIONS, AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/27/2007 TO 1/8/2008.  NEW BID OPENING DATE: 1/8/2008; 1:30 PM  DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/27/2007 TO 1/8/2008.  NEW BID OPENING DATE: 1/8/2008; 1:30 PM  DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THIS DATE TO THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  AND THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  AND THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  AND THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  AND THE PROPERTY OF THE MANDERS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROPERTY OF THE MAN	DATE PRIN 12/21/	7 2007 - TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
ADDENDUM #01  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SPECIFICATIONS, AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/27/2007 TO  NEW BID OPENING DATE: 1/8/2008; 1:30 PM  DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE  FI	BID OPENING DATE	<del>. b1/08</del> ,	<del>/2008</del>	BI	<del>D b</del>	PENING TIME C	1:30PM
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SPECIFICATIONS, AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/27/2007 TO 1/8/2008.  NEW BID OPENING DATE: 1/8/2008; 1:30 PM  DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE  FILEP	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SPECIFICATIONS, AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/27/2007 TO 1/8/2008.  NEW BID OPENING DATE: 1/8/2008; 1:30 PM  DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FILEPHONE  FILEP			A	DDENDUM #01			
DECOMMISSIONING SERVICES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		THE ORIGINAL TO EXTEND THE	UM IS ISSU L REQUEST HE BID OPE	ED TO CLARIFY T FOR QUOTATION S	PEC.	IFICATIONS, AND	
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A		NEW BID OPER	VING DATE:	1/8/2008; 1:30	PM		
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A							
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A							
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A							
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A							
DECOMMISSION ING SERVICES    A							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ATURE  1 (1) (1) (2) (304-8636)  DATE  1-7-8	01	1	LS	968-96			155 09500
1 (1104 January 1 204-8626 DATE 1-7-8		DECOMMISSION	ING SERVI	ces			,,
1 (1104 January 1 204-8626 DATE 1-7-8							
1 (1104 January 1 204-8626 DATE 1-7-8							
1 (1104 January 1 204-8626 DATE 1-7-8			SEE O	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONFI	TIONS	
E \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NATURE 1 (1) (1)	Tomas de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya	OBENI	TEI EPUONE		IDATE	1-7-8
	E President		61-142		<u>, - 0</u>		

Agency	
REQ P O# C	OR61365

#### **BID BOND**

of Strange Creek	The area of the control of the contr	,Romie Spencer, Inc.
		, as Principal, and <u>United States Surety Company</u>
		organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of Five Percent of Amount Bio	(\$
li and truly to be made, we jointly and	I severally bind ourselves, our heirs ac	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Q #COR61365 - Decommissionir	ng Wastewater Plant - According to	o Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,		
eto and shall furnish any other bonds eement created by the acceptance of	d and the Principal shall enter into a co and insurance required by the bid or p said bid, then this obligation shall be r and agreed that the liability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
r impaired or affected by any extensio ve notice of any such extension	on of the time within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		be signed by their proper officers, this
		oc aldued by their higher dilicers, this
th <sub>day of</sub> January	2008	
th day of January		
		Romie Spencer, Inc.
th _day ofJanuary		. \( \tag{Name of Principal} \)
		. \( \square\) (Name of Principal)
		(Name of Principal)  By Ancy Aparcu  (Must be President or
		(Name of Principal)  By Uncy Pencu
		(Name of Principal)  By (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)  President
		(Name of Principal)  By (New Dence (Must be President or Vice President)  President (Title)
	, 2008	(Name of Principal)  By President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  United States Surety Company
icipal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)  By (New Dence (Must be President or Vice President)  President (Title)
icipal Corporate Seal	, 2008	(Name of Principal)  By President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  United States Surety Company
icipal Corporate Seal	Gregory T. Gordon, W	(Name of Principal)  By (Inc. Dence (Must be President or Vice President)  President (Title)  United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)  By: Manual Manu

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

## Power of Attorney Number 61256

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the Company ), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing sureryship: guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June 2007

STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY

SS:

Richard E. Klein President

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the Corporation described in high whom the company of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the control of the United States Surety Company the corporation described in high whom the corporation described in high who

(Signed) NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney") All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary under their respective designations The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached

RESOLVED that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary

I, Carol T Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July 1996 and that this Resolution is in full force and effect

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this